

BID TABULATION
 EICHELBERGER DRIVE RCB CULVERT

ITEM NO.	LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Lehman Construction, LLC California, MO		Don Schnieders Excavating Company, Inc. Jefferson City, MO		Averages		Engineer's Estimate Midwest Engineering Group	
					UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
201.1	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (~0.1 ACRES)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,533.33	\$2,533.33	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202.3	2	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
203	3	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.20	\$6,160.58	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
304	4	6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (2"-3" MINUS)	SY	490	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$9.00	\$4,410.00	\$10.10	\$4,946.55	\$10.00	\$4,900.00
310	5	4" AGGREGATE SURFACE (1" MINUS)	SY	490	\$12.00	\$5,880.00	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$8.14	\$3,989.42	\$8.00	\$3,920.00
606.1	6	TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
607.2	7	FENCE	LF	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.92	\$3,113.33	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
618	8	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,050.00	\$12,050.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,008.62	\$11,008.62	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
805	9	SEEDING	ACRE	0.1	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,333.33	\$1,733.33	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00
						\$42,055.00		\$49,150.00		\$37,190.17		\$32,770.00
616	10	MUTCD TYPE 3 BARRICADE W/ LIGHTS	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$208.33	\$833.33	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
616	11	MUTCD CONSTRUCTION SIGN	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$117.50	\$822.50	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
						\$2,250.00		\$1,700.00		\$1,655.83		\$3,700.00
206	12	EXCAVATION OF STRUCTURE	CY	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$42.92	\$5,150.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
216	13	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (CMP CULVERT)	LS	1	\$10,819.00	\$10,819.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,444.83	\$5,444.83	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
611	14	MoDOT TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET	CY	14	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$209.00	\$2,926.00	\$134.51	\$1,883.16	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
624	15	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	30	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$17.92	\$537.50	\$4.00	\$120.00
501	16	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (CULVERT)	CY	44	\$1,300.00	\$57,720.00	\$1,560.00	\$69,264.00	\$968.33	\$42,994.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,400.00
706	17	REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERT)	LBS	8650	\$2.50	\$21,625.00	\$1.50	\$12,975.00	\$1.79	\$15,497.92	\$3.00	\$25,950.00
						\$97,064.00		\$97,005.00		\$71,507.41		\$82,020.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION						\$141,369.00		\$147,855.00		\$110,353.42		\$118,490.00

unit cost governs, red = adjustment per unit cost